Specifications and availability subject to change without notice.
13C2755 Printed in U.S.A. IH/4-00
Tyco Electronics Corporation - P&B, Winston-Salem, NC 27102
Technical Support Center: 1-800-522-6752, www.pandbrelays.com
CS series
Solid State Hybrid Voltage Sensor
• Close differential
• Choice of two types

NOTE 1 NOTE 2
Outline Dimensions
Ordering Information – Boldface items are stocked.
Fixed Pick-Up and Adjustable Drop-Out
Part Number Pick-Up Drop-Out Range Maximum
(Volts) (Volts) Voltage
CSJ-38-71010 105 90-103 140VAC (50/60 Hz.)
CSL-38-31010 22 16-21 32VDC
Adjustable Pick-Up and Adjustable Drop-Out
Part Number Pick-Up Range Drop-Out Range* Maximum
(Volts) (Volts) Voltage
CSJ-38-70010 92-140 90-138 150VAC (50/60 Hz.)
CSL-38-30010 20-30 18-28 32VDC
CSL-38-40010 40-58 38-56 60VDC
CSL-38-60010 92-140 90-138 150VDC
* Actual maximum drop-out voltage is the selected pick-up voltage less the hysterisis
voltage.
Engineering Data
Power Requirement: Typically less than 3VA or 3W.